Effect on profit or loss
USD 10 3,067,350 10  1,745,977
Euro 10 2,002,575 10  8,590,793
Pound Sterling 10 - 10  -

The sensitivity analysis prepared is not necessarily indicative of the effects on profit/(loss) for the year and
assets/liabilities of the Company.

Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in the market
interest rate.

At the reporting date the variable interest rate profile of the Company's significant interest bearing financial
instruments was as follows:

2020 2019 2020 2019
Effective interest rate % Carrying value in Rupees

Long term financing 3.00% to 15.85% 5.00% to 12.99%  415,514,019  471,828,963
Short term financing 3.00% to 15.92% 3.00% to 14.96%  1,320,186,209  1,250,018,577

Annual Report 202062

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

 A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have decreased/(increased) loss
for the year by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign
currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2020.

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended June 30, 2020

As at 30 June 2020

Cash flow sensitivity-Variable rate financial liabilities 17,357,002  (17,357,002)

As at 30 June 2019

Cash flow sensitivity-Variable rate financial liabilities  17,218,475  (17,218,475)

The sensitivity analysis prepared is not necessarily indicative of the effects on loss for the year and assets/
liabilities of the Company.

35.2 Capital risk management

The Company's objectives when managing capital are to safeguard the entity's ability to continue as a
going concern, so that it can continue to provide adequate returns for shareholders and benefits for other
stakeholders, and to maintain a strong capital base to support the sustained development of its business.

The Company manages its capital structure which comprises capital and reserves by monitoring return on
net assets and makes adjustments to it in the light of changes in economic conditions. In order to maintain